

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1555 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.114 OF 2021**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. .. Plaintiff
v/s.
Modex International Securities Ltd. .. Defendant

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, a/w Sachin Chandrana & Akshay Dhayalkar i/b.
M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the applicant/plaintiff.
Mr. Vinay J. Bhanushali i/b. Karam Gandhi for Resolution Professional
Mr. Sanjay Garg.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.
DATED : 9TH JUNE, 2022.**

P.C. :

1. On behalf of the defendant, Resolution Professional is seen to be appointed. The moratorium is now in force. Accordingly, adjourned *sine die* with liberty to the parties to apply.
2. The Resolution Professional shall keep the plaintiff's Advocate inform of all further developments every quarter.

(A. K. MENON, J.)