

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1555 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 114 OF 2021

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd PETITIONER
V/S

Modex International Securities Ltd RESPONDENT

Mr.Amol Rasal i/b Manilal Kher Ambala and Co. for
Plaintiff/Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 4th September, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)